Pneumatic cylinders
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

08.03
Cylinder forces, double acting variants
Cyl. bore/	 Stroke	 Pistonarea				   Max theoretical force in N (bar)
pist. rod mm		   cm 2	 1,0	 2,0	 3,0	 4,0	 5,0	 6,0	 7,0	 8,0	 9,0	 10,0
160/40	 +	 201,1	 2011	 4021	 6032	 8042	 10053	 12064	 14074	 16085	 18096	 20106
	 -	 188,5	 1885	 3770	 5655	 5740	 9425	 11310	 13195	 15080	 16965	 18850
200/40	 +	 314,2	 3142	 6283	 9425	 12566	 15708	 18850	 21991	 25133	 28274	 31416
	 -	 301,6	 3016	 6032	 9048	 12064	 15080	 18096	 21112	 24127	 27043	 30159
Main data: P1E
Cylinder	   Cylinder	       Piston rod	 Total mass	 	 Mass moving parts	 Air con-	 Conn.
beteckning	 bore	 area	 dia.	 area	 thread	 at 0 mm	 Supplement	 at 0 mm	 Supplement	 sump-	 thread
	 	 	 	 	 	 stroke	 per 10 mm	 stroke	 per 10 mm	 tion
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 stroke	 	 stroke
	 mm	 cm2	 mm	 cm2	 	 kg	 kg	 kg	 kg	 litre
P1E-T160	 160	 201,1	 40	 12,6	 M36x2	 11,71	 0,228	 11,71	 0,228	 2,814 1)	 G3/4
P1E-T200	 200	 314,2	 40	 12,6	 M36x2	 15,45	 0,252	 15,45	 0,252	 4,396 1)	 G3/4
1)Free air consumption per 10 mm stroke for a double stroke at 6 bar
Material specification
Piston rod	 Stainless steel, X 10 CrNiS 18 9
Piston rod seal	 Polyurethane

08.03
Order key
	 P 1   E    -     T	 1     6   0	 M	 S	 -	 0    2   5    0
F
	 Cylinder version
T	 Tie rod
D	 Centre trunnion, tie rod
Cylinder bore
mm
160
200
Cylinder type/function
M	 Double acting cushioned
	 Double acting, through rod
	 	 cushioned
Sealing material
S	 Standard seals,
	 magnetic piston
A	 Standard seals,
	 non magnetic piston
F	 High temperature seals,
	 non magnetic piston
Stroke length
0025
0050
0080
0100
0125
0160
0200
0250
0320
Standard stroke length
in mm
Stroke length
Standard stroke lengths in mm according to ISO 4393. Special stroke lengths up to 2700 mm
Cylinder	 	 Cylinder	 	 	Standard stroke length in mm				   Non standard stroke length
designation	 bore	 	 25	 50	 80	 100	 125	 160	 200	 250	 320
Double acting
P1E-T160MS-xxxx	 160	 	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1E-T200MS-xxxx	 200	 	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
Double-acting P1E-T
Piston rod Ø40 mm, thread M36x2
Cyl.bore	 Stroke	 Weight	 Order code
mm	 mm	 kg
	 160	 25	 12,28	 P1E-T160MS-0025
	 Conn. G3/4	 50	 12,85	 P1E-T160MS-0050
	 	 80	 13,53	 P1E-T160MS-0080
	 	 100	 13,99	 P1E-T160MS-0100
	 	 125	 14,56	 P1E-T160MS-0125
	 	 160	 15,36	 P1E-T160MS-0160
	 	 200	 16,27	 P1E-T160MS-0200
	 	 250	 17,41	 P1E-T160MS-0250
	 	 320	 19,01	 P1E-T160MS-0320
	 200	 25	 16,08	 P1E-T200MS-0025
	 Conn. G3/4	 50	 16,71	 P1E-T200MS-0050
	 	 80	 17,47	 P1E-T200MS-0080
	 	 100	 17,97	 P1E-T200MS-0100
	 	 125	 18,60	 P1E-T200MS-0125
	 	 160	 19,48	 P1E-T200MS-0160
	 	 200	 20,49	 P1E-T200MS-0200
	 	 250	 21,75	 P1E-T200MS-0250
	 	 320	 23,51	 P1E-T200MS-0320
Non-standard stroke lengths on request
�
P1E	 Cylinders
08.03